Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plca: [ Guilty [J NotGuilty [0 No Contest
. ‘ Finding on No Contest O Guilty 0 Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
| 3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed. _
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$

Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: Court [ Jury 0 Defendant Found:
) 0 Guilty '_:l Not Guilty _
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
OO0 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found
O No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $ and costs
(% )
Jail
ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
00 NoPlea B NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: 1 Held

] Waived

[0 Defendant Indicted by the

[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:;
Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted
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THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

JAMES CLIFFORD BLANEY

2113 Spring Meadow Cir.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 1/25/1981

¥ K % _ %k ok _ 5671
W/M - 511/205 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Aggravated Burglary

In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(2) of the Ohm

Revised Code.
P
PENALT - -é:;_ E ==
First Degr - v f,-_, T ,
3,4,5,6, 7,810 or 11 ye%rs andior r__g - =
$20,000.00 Fine T o 0 i:
~ Additional Prison Term One Year -2 & IO
Cj il -
58 5 e~
= = %o
e ~ D
13 @ 3
Date of Arrest: 9/21/2024 8:59:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 9/23/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

e




Criminal Complaint | Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO ey IN THE CLLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO - Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant: | - (937) 328-3725
JAMES CLIFFORD BLANEY Victim: For Court Use Only
2113 Spring Meadow Cir.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: January 25, 1981 Location of Occurrence:
P SSAN: * ¥ *_x* L5621 Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 511/205 - BLN/BLU BCI&I ITN Number: ,
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000035932
Aggravated Burglary

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER S. MITCHELL who being duly sworn states that on or about

September 21, 2024, one JAMES BLANEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure, or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of
an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the offender is present, with purpose to commit in the |
structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense when the offender
has a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance on or about the offender's person or under the offender’s control.

TO WIT:
THE DEFENDANT WENT INTO THE JUVENILE VICTIMS GARAGE AND POINTED A FIREARM AT THEM
CAUSING THEM TO BE IN FEAR FOR THEIR LIFE.

| In violation uf_S_e_Etihn 2911.11(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS: |
The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or under the offender's control
while committing the offense.

FIREARM DESCRIPTION: Black Firearm

/,_,..—-—

PENALTY:

First Degree Felony &>
3, 4,56 86,7,8,9, 10 or 11 years and/or

Cumptaiam:/mﬁcér S. Mitchel
$20,000.00 Fine

Additional Prison Term One Year Sworn to and subscribed before me by the I
Compglainant on Septembs 202

ﬁ /
i
= ial i —— _—

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 9/23/2024 10:30:00AM /H(‘l‘ﬂurt Copy  [Deféndant Copy OReturn Copy ~ UExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail
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O Guilty

Finding on No Contest

] Guilty
Assignment;
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Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jurv Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ - Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordert:d Bnnd Sf:t At S

Trial By:
L] Guilty

O court [ Jury
[0 Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[ Defendant Found:

[0 Guilty [0 Not Guilty and found

1 No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $ and costs

(% )

Jail

ENTRY - FELONY
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered

0 NoPlea [ Not Guilty
Preliminary Hearing: 0 Hetd O Waived
(1 Defendant Indicted by the
I EI The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.
Judge
l Notice of Appeal Filed -
Attomey:
Address:
Telephone No.;

] Not Guilty [J No Contest
[0 Not Guilty

SSN Redacted
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THE STATE OF OHIO

V8.

JAMES CLIFFORD BLANEY

2113 Spring Meadow Cir.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 1/25/1981

ok x _ k4 _ 5671
W/M -511/205 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Aggravated Burglary

In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(2) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY: |
—- e
First Degree :C“' <3
3,4, 5, 6, Ty8elde=100r 11 year and/ﬂg f,;
$20,000.00 Fine AP SR 52
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Date of Arrest: 9/21/2024  8:59:00PM
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1

=
[

Date of Arraignment: 9/23/2024 10:30:00AM

‘Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

JR




| Additional Prison Term One Year

Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATEOF OHIO o INTHE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | - 50 East Columbia Street
NTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO - Springfield, Ohio 45502
| CLARK cOU | (937) 328-3725
Defendant.: ._ ' |
JAMES CLIFFORD BLANEY Victim: | For Court Use Only

2113 Spring Meadow Cir.
Springfield, OH 45503-

DOB: January 25, 1981 Location of Occurrence:
QEAN: * % ¥ _ % % _560] Court Case# -CR- -
W/M - 511/205 - BLN/BLU T BCI&I ITN Number: |

| Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000035932

Criminal Charge

Aggravated Burglary

| Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER S. MITCHELL who being duly sworn states that on or about
September 21, 2024, one JAMES BLANEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did;
by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure, or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of
an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the offender is present, with purpose to commit in the
structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense when the offender
has a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance on or about the offender’s person or under the offender's control.

TO WIT:
THE DEFENDANT WENT INTO THE JUVENILE VICTIMS GARAGE AND POINTED A FIREARM AT THEM
CAUSING THEM TO BE IN FEAR FOR THEIR LIFE.

In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code. |

SPECIFICATIONS:

The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or under the offender’s control
while committing the offense.

FIREARM DESCRIPTION: Black Firearm

=

PENALTY:

First Degree Felony
3,4,56,7,8, 9, 10 or 11 years and/or
$20,000.00 Fine

N

. Christopher D. Slusse : — I
"‘. Notary Public, State of Ohig Complainant: Offiger S. Mitchell

My Compussion Fxpires
/ Zé) Sworn to and subscribed beﬁ:re me by the

. CﬂmSEptﬂ nher 21, 2024 |

» %"

Ary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court |

Court Date;: 9/23/2024 10:30:00AM | FCuurt Copy  ODefifidant Copy Return Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Date | COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: [ Guilty

Finding on No Contest
Assignment:

0 NotGuilty [ No Contest
[ Guilty C Not Guilty

o N oA W N

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trial By:
[ Guilty

O Court O Jury
[J Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

3 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found
O No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
| Fine $
($ )
Jail

‘ ENTRY - FELONY

O Defendant Found:

and costs

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered; T
0 NoPlea [J NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing: O Held [0 Waived
TN L
L1 Defendant Indicted by the e
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.
. Judge
l Notice of Appeal Filed . |
— — — I — N
Attorney:
Address:

| Telephone No.:

PENALT
- 3 o,
(99 — s -
First Degr -~ 0 i
3,4,5,6,17, or 11 yeats and/6r w L
$£20,000.00 Fine ;-?1 e ;ﬂ 3
Additional Prison Term One Ygar >, ™ - .
e | r fL o :E
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5 5 o o
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SSN Redacted
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF '
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

_ 416>

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

JAMES CLIFFORD BLANEY

2113 Spring Meadow Cir.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 1/25/1981

¥k k _* x_ 5671
W/M -511/205 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Aggravated Burglary

In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(2) of the Ohio
Revised Code. '

Date of Arrest: 9/21/2024 8:59:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 9/23/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

] JA L




Criminal Complaint S | -‘ 1C‘Iﬂrk‘Cqunty Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO | .. Springfield, Ohio 45502

. | . : (937) 328-3725

Defendant: : -

JAMES CLIFFORD BLANEY Victim: . 1 For Court Use Only

2113 Spring Meadow Cir. |

| Springfield, OH 45503- -

DOB: January 25, 1981 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; ***.x¥_5621 | Court Case# -CR - -

W/M -511/205 - BLN/BLU BCI&1 ITN Number:

Criminal Charge * Law Enforcement Case Number; 24-SPD000035932

Aggravated Burglary

Complaint By Individual:

| Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

| County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER S. MITCHELL who being duly sworn states that on or about
September 21, 2024, one JAMES BLANEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure, or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of
an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the offender 1s present, with purpose to commit in the
structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense when the offender
has a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance on or about the offender’s person or under the offender’s control.

TO WIT:
THE DEFENDANT WENT INTO THE VICTIMS GARAGE AND POINTED A FIREARM AT THEM CAUSING THEM

TO BE IN FEAR FOR THEIR LIFE.
In violation of_SE:tiﬂn 291!_.11(4)(2) ni the Qhio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS: | | |
The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender’s person or under the offender’s control
while committing the offense,

FIREARM DESCRIPTION: Black Firearm

' T -

Christopher D. Slussdr

M { & Notary Public, State of Qhio ,

First Degree Felony A f My Commission Expire Complainant; Officgr S. Mitchell
3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10 or 11 years and/or ‘% NI |

$20,000.00 Fine - st ) [30/28 |

Additional Prison Term One Year Sworn to and subsgribed before me by the

Complaing

ry PublicfAuthorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 9/23/2024 10:30:00AM | ﬁCourt Copy  ODefendant Copy [Return Copy DExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . Gender:| Height: Wﬂightt‘ Hair: ‘ Eyes: Case Number:
BLANEY,‘ James Cllffqrd W M ‘ 511 | 205 | BLN BLU 24-SPD000035932
Age at time of offense: | SSN: |FBI#: | BCI:
43 Years 7 Months * * * . % * _ 5621 |SA1305FC3

Address: N Phone: | P.O.B. (City & State):

2113 _Spring Meadow Cir._ Springfield, OH 45503- 937-925-2510__ | Springfield, OH

Arresting Agency: | Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [ Yes 1 yes, P.O's Name
Springfield Police Division | 9/21/2024 8:59:00PM L‘Qn Parole: JANo
{ Location of OccurrenceY Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #; Driver's License State
_ B Clark County ‘QH

Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:

Post Office 150 N. Limestone St. Springfield, OH 45502- |-

Vehicle License #: Vehicle State;| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:

- - - - [ _ - - -
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: ' Vehicle Identifiers:
- a | P
Affiant: Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
Officer S. Mitchell Fisrne e | MEFFORD 2A205.C.

. CBARGE{S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER - PENALTY R

AGGRAVATED BURGLARY - 2911.11(A)(2) - F1
THE DEFENDANT WENT INTO THE VICTIMS GARAGE AND POINTED A FIREARM AT THEM CAUSING THEM TO BE IN
FEAR FOR THEIR LIFE.

AGGRAVATED BURGLARY - 2911.11(A)(2) - F1

THE DEFENDANT WENT INTO THE JUVENILE VICTIMS GARAGE AND POINTED A FIREARM AT THEM CAUSING THEM TO
BE IN FEAR FOR THEIR LIFE.

AGGRAVATED MENACING - 2903.21(A) - M1

THE DEFENDANT POINTED A FIREARM AT THE JUVENILE VICTIM CAUSING THEM TO BE IN FEAR FOR THEIR LIFE.
AGGRAVATED BURGLARY -2911.11(A)(2) - F1
THE DEFENDANT WENT INTO THE JUVENILE VICTIMS GARAGE AND POINTED A FIREARM AT THEM CAUSING THEM TO
BE IN FEAR FOR THEIR LIFE.

Doctor:

Victim; L1 siek Treated by: fused | Transferred to ad |Hospital: [] Comperity
[ ~a _~L] injured []squa ] Hospital !Hﬂﬂ:ital by: P.O.V. ferey ___I:I Other _ B

Victim Fles/ucfpﬁn of Sickness/Injury/Condition: )

D Intoxicsfed o
Arresiee: Treated Mntmsm ITranSfEnf:},ﬂ/ squad |Hospital: [] com T | Doctor:
|:|_:~mh L Injured Osq El ‘Haspital Hospital ol EI P.O.V. 3 |:l_ rey 1 Other _ — | / B o
Arrestee Desefiption of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicat . N
Arrestee Juvenilg? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:
Arrested Juvenile [] Flauyﬁ/ [] Released to Parent | Parents Ifi By Arresting ﬂfﬁfr/”[]'{rg';pmher Date Notified:
Disposition: [ Takefto HQ [ Other Notified: [J By Transfer Officet” [] By DH Personnel [] Other_
Witnesses:
Sergeant Eggers 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OIl 45502~ 937-324-7685
2109 Spring Meadow Cir. Springfield, OH 45503-
Officer Fisher 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Officer Hogan 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 437-324-7685
Of ficer Householder 130 N. Fountain Ave. Snringfield. OH 45502- Q37-324-768b5
Officer Mefford 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-768b5
Officer S. Mitchell 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 337-324-7685
Officer Underwood 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
{_rash s | Was OH1 _H'Ves jArmrestee have [ Yes |Did Affiant 1 Yes {1f not, who | VEhri;If/D Yes
oceul TE_J completod? O No_|insurap¢? I No |witness drjeffig? O Ne |witnessed deiting? ‘ searthed? O No
Vehicle {E{“P [f no one witnessed driving, how15 exact On~a |put Impaired Dri [J Yes
_Dispﬂsi on: [] rTO |time of vehicle ﬂperatiﬂn lighed‘? o Report |:!rnerpﬁer ONa [ONe

Date Printed; 9/21/2024
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Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3723 Case Number:
| 24-SPD000035932
The State of Ohio &S Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer S. Mitchell , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
James Clifford Blaney , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On September 21, 2024, at 2041 hours, Officer Underwood and Officer Mitchell respondedto __.. .| _
in reference to a burglary. Multiple officers responded emergent to this address due to the reporting party, Sylveus Exile,
advising their neighbor came into their garage with a firearm. The garage is connected to the residence.

Upon arrival, officers spoke with and one of the victims, ... - ... ... and a witness, who is
_ cousin and girlfriend to All of them reside at L with _
and ~ spoke primarily Haitian Creole. ~ assisted officers with translating. advised

the suspect was a white male, 30s-40s, wearing a black t-shirt, shorts and resided at 2113 Spring Meadow Circle. Officer
Fisher, Officer Mefford, Officer Hogan and Officer Householder went to 2113 Spring Meadow Circle and made contact with
James Blaney and his wife, Melissa Sullivan. Officer Mitchell walked with | to Mr. Blaney’s
residence where ~ positively identified Mr. Blaney as being the person who pointed a firearm at him and the
three children. Mr. Blaney was detained at 2059 hours. Officer Fisher read him his Miranda Rights at 2059 hours.

Officers asked Mr. Blaney if he wanted to speak with officers about the incident after the Miranda was read. Mr. Blaney
did not want to speak with officers and denied ever being in the victim’s garage. Ms. Sullivan advised Mr. Blaney had been
home and she hadn’t seen him leave the house. Officers could smell a strong odor of alcoholic beverages coming from Mr.
Blaney and Ms. Sullivan. Officers did not locate a firearm on Mr. Blaney but he does have a concealed handgun license.

advised he was in the garage with is the mother to does not
reside at this residence and is only a friend of the family. While the children were playing, ~ witnessed Mr.
Blaney come into the garage and point a black firearm at him, ( | . Mr. Blaney velled at everyone to, “Shut
up” and “Fuck you.” Ms. Joseph advised she was inside the residence, opened the door to the garage and witnessed Mr,
Blaney velling “Shut up” and “Fuck you” while pointing a firearmatl~ =~ "1 and all the juvenile victims. She advised she
was scared and attempted to close the garage door. When doing so, Mr. Blaney had to quickly bend over to run out of the
garage due to the door closing. All individuals ran inside the residence and yelled for | to call the police.

advised they did not want Mr. Blaney to be charged in fear that there will be retaliation in the
future. " advised the children are not allowed to play outside, only in the garage or house due to fears of someone
harming them.
Mr. Blaney was taken into custody and charged with three counts of aggravated burglary and one count of aggravated
menacing. He was transported and booked into the Clark County Jail. Mr, Blaney will have court on Monday, September

23, 2024, at 1030 hours.

Mr. Blaney’s DNA is not on file.

Printed on: 9/21/2024 Page Number: 1




Christopher D, Slusser
Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires

“‘{.-.a- . — 1-‘..-*
Further Affiant Sayeth Not. et / éﬂ

OFF~ cee. MiTcHE LU

Affiant Signatur

— SPD

© - Affiant Address & Phone

Printed on: 9/21/2024 Page Number: 2
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